## 11-13-2000

Form PTO-1594 RECO (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	01513069 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11.3.00	aving party(les).		
WRQ, Inc.	Name: Express Metrix, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1500 Dexter Avenue North		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98109		
<b>☑</b> Corporation-State: <b>Washington</b>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Association		
Other	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State Washington		
■ Assignment	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
☐ Other	representative designation is attached:		
40/05/00	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: 10/25/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/417,492	1,868,136		
Additional numbers at	tached?		
Additional numbers at	tached: Li Tes 2110		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
document should be mailed:			
Name: Heidi L. Sachs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00		
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	□ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to		
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit Account No. 50-0665		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Do Not Us	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	the original		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.	_ //		
11-11			
$\mathcal{A}_{A}}}}}}}}}}$	(1) (ntobox31), 2000		
Heidi L. Sachs Wellan We	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Name of Ferson digning			
/ Total numbe	r of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Do Not Deta	CH THIS PORTION		
J DONOI DETA	With Assess A Consession		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments			
the state of the extingeted to expend about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to be recorded.			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Send comments regarding this builden estimate to the con-		
office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
Washington, D.C. 20503.			

I/SL003761.108I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0876

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WRQ, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 1500 Dexter Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark application set forth in Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Express Metrix, LLC ("Assignee"), a Washington limited liability corporation with its principal place of business at 1500 Dexter Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration, application and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of September 1, 2000 unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibits 1, and 2, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 25 day of October, 2000.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILENG

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depositive that the United States I ost at Service with substitution postage as first class mail or October 31. The an envelope addressed to the Assistance of an assistance Trademarks, U.S. Parer, And and the address of the Crystal Drive, Arlingtons VA. The goal.

Marina Anna Baker
Harina Anna Baker

WRQ, INC.

Name: Candy S. Marshall

Title: Executive Vice President

10/17/00

## EXHIBIT 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EXPRESS METER	1,868,136	December 20, 1994

10/17/00 -2-[SL003754.412]

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0878**

#### **EXHIBIT 2**

## PENDING "INTENT-TO-USE" APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
EXPRESS INVENTORY*	75/417,492	January 13, 1998

\*Note: A Petition to Revive for this Application was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 3 2000.

10/17/00

[SL003754.412]

**RECORDED: 11/03/2000** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0879**